CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Water and Power, Inc.		10/21/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NWP Services Corporation	
Street Address:	22 Executive Park	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2797800	EIS+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 678-5070

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew M. Abrams

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16204-0011001.E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew M. Abrams
Signature:	/ama/
Date:	06/10/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004222 FRAME: 0704

900164379





PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "NATIONAL WATER & POWER,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NATIONAL WATER & POWER, INC." TO

"NWP SERVICES CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2829062 8100

090363368

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7289318

DATE: 05-07-09

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF NATIONAL WATER & POWER, INC.

National Water & Power, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the effectiveness of this Restated Certificate of Incorporation is National Water & Power, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on December 4, 1997.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, duly adopted resolutions, effective as of July 24, 2002, setting forth the following restatement of and further amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring such restatement and amendments to be advisable.
- 3. The stockholders of the Corporation, in accordance with Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 2.10 of the Corporation's Restated Bylaws, consented to the adoption of the following restatement of and further amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, by written consent in lieu of a meeting of the stockholders.
- 4. Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, this Restated Certificate of Incorporation restates and integrates and further amends the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation.
- 5. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby restated and further amended to read in its entirety as follows:
- "FIRST: The name of the corporation is NWP Services Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").
- SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is at 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- THIRD: The purposes of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

OCI:480682.11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed this 21st day of October, 2002.

NATIONAL WATER & POWER, INC.

Name: Randy Lintecum

Its: Chief Executive Officer

CC1:490692.11

31

TOTAL P.02